FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF PLEASANTON AND LAS POSITAS COLLEGE FOR THE USE OF FIRE TRAINING FACILITY

This First Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into this 13 day of October 2021 by and between the City of Pleasanton, a California Municipal Corporation ("City") and Las Positas College, a California Community College ("Las Positas")

RECITALS

WHEREAS, effective January 1, 2021 the City and Las Positas entered into an agreement for the use of Fire Training Facility at the City's Operation Services Center at 3333 Busch Road, Pleasanton, California.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 5 of the Agreement ("Term"), parties wish to extend the Agreement and continue the use of the Fire Training Facility for an additional one (1) year term for the period January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The term of this Agreement is extended for a period of one (1) year from January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022.
- 2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized representatives of the parties have executed this First Amendment to the Agreement as of the date and year first above written.

Signature of Parties on next page

CITY OF PLEASANTON

Nelson Fialho, City Manager

ATTEST:

locelyn Kwong, Acting City Clerk

APPROVE AS TO FORM:

Daniel G. Sodergren, City Counsel

CONTRACTOR

Ву:

Jonah R Nicholas
Jonah R Nicholas (Nov 1, 2021 12:53 PD)

Jonah R. Nicholas Vice Chancellor, Business Services

LPC 11162021 Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Training Facility Rental Agreement

Final Audit Report 2021-11-01

Created: 2021-11-01

By: Dawn Neideffer (dneideffer@clpccd.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAe9un3CRIJOPx4XZ_MCvVse32BJKqs7g9

"LPC 11162021 Livermore-Pleasanton Fire Training Facility Ren tal Agreement" History

- Document created by Dawn Neideffer (dneideffer@clpccd.org) 2021-11-01 7:52:09 PM GMT- IP address: 205.155.225.253
- Document emailed to Jonah R Nicholas (jnicholas@clpccd.org) for signature 2021-11-01 7:52:33 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jonah R Nicholas (jnicholas@clpccd.org) 2021-11-01 7:52:47 PM GMT- IP address: 205.155.225.253
- Document e-signed by Jonah R Nicholas (jnicholas@clpccd.org)
 Signature Date: 2021-11-01 7:53:03 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 205.155.225.253
- Agreement completed.
 2021-11-01 7:53:03 PM GMT